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MANNING OF POLICE BOOTHS
Vichare Shri Rajan Baburao

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports that Delhi Police personnel are not present at a number of police booths in the NCT of Delhi during night time and due to this, lots of cars go unchecked and unstopped and incidents of gang rapes have been reported in moving vehicles;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Delhi Police in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) to (b): Delhi Police has reported that occupation or non-occupation of booths both during day and night hours depends upon a variety of factors including availability of force, deployment pattern of staff, crime hot spots etc. Cars are checked on random basis and on suspicion. There are no reports which relate such incidents of crime with the above.
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